
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2237

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2016


IMPORT OF GARMENTS FROM CHINA


2237.  SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the domestic garment and textile industry has been affected due to a large scale import of garments from China;


(b) if so, whether the National Textile Corporation is exporting garments from India to other countries so that the domestic textile industry is not affected and unemployment is checked; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?

उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज  ् य मंरी (स्त्वतंर प्रभार) (श्री संतोष कुमार गंगवार)

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a): India is a major exporter of RMG and imports of RMG from China are not large enough to have any adverse impact on domestic textile industry as per data below:-


Description 2013-14 2014-15

Total RMG Imports from China by

India

148  (Mn US$) 186  (Mn US$)

Total RMG Imports from all countries

431 (Mn US$) 524 (Mn US$)

% share of RMG imports from China by India

34.2% 35.4%

Total RMG exports from India to all Countries

15004 (Mn US$) 16847 (Mn US$)

% share of RMG Imports by India

(all countries) to RMG exports from India (all countries)

2.9% 3.1%


(b) & (c): No, Madam. Does not arise.


********

